DTP_K_.0805.2ST_2.3.2                           1/4
Benefits & Characteristics Product image
 ▪ Excellent long-term stability and thermal cycling
 ▪ Low self-heating
 ▪ Automatic assembly in large-volume applications
Illustration1)
Dimensions
Dimensions in mm L W H

period can affect the reliability • The material contained herein may not be reproduced, adapted, merged, translated, stored, or used without the prior written consent of the copyright owner • Typing errors and mistakes reserved • Product
specifications are subject to change without notice • All rights reserved
Order Information
Description Tolerance class Packaging type Order number
Other tolerances, values of resistance are available on request
Nominal resistance: 100 Ω at 0 °C
P0K1.0805.2ST.A IEC 60751 F0.15 (A) packed in bags 150043
P0K1.0805.2ST.A.S IEC 60751 F0.15 (A) taped on reel (sensor side up) 150034
P0K1.0805.2ST.A.S IEC 60751 F0.15 (A) taped on reel (sensor side down) 150044
P0K1.0805.2ST.B IEC 60751 F0.3 (B) packed in bags 152441
P0K1.0805.2ST.B.S IEC 60751 F0.3 (B) taped on reel (sensor side up) 150035
P0K1.0805.2ST.B.S IEC 60751 F0.3 (B) taped on reel (sensor side down) 152446
P0K1.0805.2ST.C IEC 60751 F0.6 (C) packed in bags 152445
P0K1.0805.2ST.C.S IEC 60751 F0.6 (C) taped on reel (sensor side up) 150036
P0K1.0805.2ST.C.S IEC 60751 F0.6 (C) taped on reel (sensor side down) 102022
Nominal resistance: 500 Ω at 0 °C
P0K5.0805.2ST.A IEC 60751 F0.15 (A) packed in bags 150045
P0K5.0805.2ST.A.S IEC 60751 F0.15 (A) taped on reel (sensor side up) 150040